
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 11th day of October 2013, copies of the foregoing were 
delivered to the Public Service Commission of Utah and were sent by email to each of the 
following in Docket No. 13-2035-01: 
 
PacifiCorp  
David Taylor 
Yvonne Hogle 

dave.taylor@PacifiCorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
irp@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com  

  
Utah Office of Consumer Services  
Cheryl Murray cmurray@utah.gov  
Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov 
Dan Gimble dgimble@utah.gov  
Bela Vastag bvastag@utah.gov 
  
Assistant Attorney General  
Paul Proctor pproctor@utah.gov 
Patricia Schmid pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter jjetter@utah.gov 
  
Utah Division of Public Utilities  
Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Dennis Miller 
Matt Croft 

ChrisParker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov  
DennisMiller@utah.gov  
mcroft@utah.gov 

  
Utah Association of Energy Users   
Gary A.  Dodge gdodge@hjdlaw.com  
Kevin Higgins khiggins@energystrat.com 
Don Hendrickson dhendrickson@energystrat.com  
  
Utah Clean Energy   
Sophie Hayes sophie@utahcleanenergy.org  
Sarah Wright sarah@utahcleanenergy.org  
  
Interwest Energy Alliance  
Lisa Tormoen Hickey lisahickey@coloradolawyers.net 
  
HEAL Utah  
Christopher Thomas christopher@healutah.org  
  
Renewable Energy Coalition  
John Lowe jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com 
Nancy Esteb betseesteb@qwest.net  
Thomas H. Nelson nelson@thnelson.com  
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Western Resource Advocates  
Nancy Kelly 
Steve Michel 

nkelly@westernresources.org 
smichel@westernresources.org 

 
 
 
 
____Penny Anderson_________ 
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